Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 08 - 10	-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	EET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Onlice.	0266 riease recursion is accounted documents or the newaddress(es) below.
Rick L. Adkins Scott A. Guelcher James R. Charron John E. Hayes Execution Date(s) July 20, 22, 30, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nar Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road City: Pittsburgh Mee State: PA Country: United States of Americal Zip: 15205-9741 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC Internal Address: Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-974 Phone Number: (412) 777-3804 Fax Number: (412) 777-3902 Email Address: Address:	8. Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Deposit Account Number 13-3848 Authorized User Name
9. Signature: //www.co. /www.s.s./09/2004 LMUFLLER 00000017 133848 10909492 Signature 1	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

	_	1) Rick L. Adkins	s; 2) Scot	t A. Guel	cher; 3) James	s R. Charron;		
	4) John E. Ha	ayes ewood Lane, Hur	ricana M	IV 25526	: 2\ 2524 Wil	liame Drive M	/eirton	
		erly Road, Pittsbu						
15044		my rioad, i itisbu	19(1, 1 7 1	<u> </u>	7 3010 West G	TOVE Lane, CI	osoma,	<u> </u>
10077	-0000							
have in	nvented certair	n improvements i	n <u>LOW \</u>	/ISCOSIT	Y POLYMER F	POLYOLS		
descri	bed in a patent	t application exec	uted by _			_ and identifie	d in the	United
States	Patent Office	as follows:						
		Serial No.:	To Be	Assigned				
		Filed:	Herew	ith				
and At	torney's Docke	et No.: <u>PO-8</u>	126 / MD	-02-158		_; and		
	any of the State	BAYER MATERI e of Delaware is o entions and any a	desirous o	f acquirin	g the entire righ	nt, title and inte		
transfer and interest foreign continuismprova author MATAI	reployment conter unto said BA terest in and to rembodiment any foreign colons of the Interester made by a country upon uation-in-part of rements in this ity to issue any ERIALSCIENC We further ses incurred by	terore, for valuatracts with BAYEI AYER MATERIAL as said invention of thereof, and in arountry based their renational Conventry and all patents of said invention, in or substitute applior any foreign conventry and all patents of and all patents of the undersigned their sany facts are facts.	R MATER SCIENCE r inventior and to the a eon, incluition; also e period cor reissues exentions who will be untry; and pane of the any payman, to comm	ALSCIEI ELLC, its as, as des aforesaid ding the r any improve or exten or improve hich may d we h oplication entire inte	NCE LLC, we obsuccessors and application; and ight to file said overnents on sate many of the said overnents and any be filed upon sate or applications are applications are said BAYER MATERIA o said BAYER	do hereby sell, if assigns, the coresaid application and to any foreign application or so the entire right be obtained in y divisional, contaid invention, if and request to said BAYEF ALSCIENCE LEMATERIALSC	assign a sentire rigation, in applications ur invention this or ntinuation the issuid	and Jht, title any tions nder the ons now and any on, ns or ng er than LLC, its
eviden interfei	ce for interfere rence or other l	ents, any facts re ence purposes or legal proceedings d to make any of	for other I s, whenev	egal proc er reques	eedings, whene ted; and execu	ever requested	l, testify	in any
		Pittsburgh_,		(L.S.) 1)	Rick L. Adki	TAUS ns	7 - -~	
	SIGNED AT	Pitts burgh		, Pean	sylvania		, this	
72	day of	Potts hungl Tury		, 2004.				
		V			Scott A. Gue			

PATENT REEL: 015650 FRAME: 0210

SIGNED AT _	Pittsburgh	, Penusylvania , this
day of _	July	, 2004.
		(L.S.) 3) famels C. Chere
SIGNED AT _	Pettsburgh Soly	, Pennsylvania, this
30 th_ day of _	Joly	, 2004.
		(L.S.) 4) John E. Hayes

RECORDED: 08/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015650 FRAME: 0211